128 Taps Digital Potentiometer with I2C Interface
Features
 Single-channel, 128-position Resolution
 INL: ± 0.1 LSB
 DNL: ± 0.1 LSB
 Low Temperature Coefficient: 20 ppm/° C (10 kΩ)
 I2C Serial Interface
 A and B Versions Have Different I2C Addresses

TPL0401B-10DCKR
Ordering Guide
Model Orderable Device
Marking
(NN: Date Code)
End-to-End
Resistance (Ω)
I2C Address Package
External
Package
TLP0401
TPL0401A-10DCKR 01NN 10k 0101110
SC70-6 7” Reel
TPL0401B-10DCKR 02NN 10k 0111110
05NN 100k 0101110
06NN 100k 0111110
TLP0402
03NN 10k 0101110
04NN 10k 0111110
07NN 100k 0101110
08NN 100k 0111110
TPL0401B-10DCKR
TPL0401A-100DCKR